BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 62102
Petitioner: KIMCO QUINCY PLACE 685 INC.,	
v.	
Respondent: ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
ORDER ON WITHDRA	WAT.

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on January 17, 2014. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 2073-05-4-36-003+1

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2013 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 24th day of January 2014.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karanem Derhie Diane M. DeVries vira a Baumbach I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals. Debra A. Baumbach K Cara McKeller COLT SEAL 2

STATE OF COLORADO ED OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

2014 JAN 17 PM 2:46

COLORADO 1313 Sherman S Denver, CO 80	SSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF Street, Room 315 203		
	CY PLACE 685 INC.		
v. Respondent: ARAPAHOE C EQUALIZATIO	COUNTY BOARD OF ON	Docket No. 62102 Tax Year: 2013	
Centennial, CO Telephone:	1 318 Office LLC Way, Suite B-150		
	WITHDRAWAL OF A	PPEAL	

Petitioner Kimco Quincy Place 685 Inc., by its counsel of record, respectfully withdraws its appeal in this case.

Dated: January 17, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

a or

Alan Poe #7641 Rachel Poe #41318 The Poe Law Office LLC ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER KIMCO QUINCY PLACE 685 INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on January 17, 2014, I served a copy of the foregoing **WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL** on the following by regular mail:

Arapahoe County Board of Equalization 5334 South Prince Street Littleton, CO 80120-1136

ol a